Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	1,02182	M####################################	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	nts and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached origina	I documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Sarfaraz K Niazi	uro 7.31-02	Name and address of re Name: Novel Pharma II Internal Address: Internal Address: Output Description:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Security Agreement Ch	erger ange of Name	Street Address: 335 M	
Other		City:_Deerfield	_State:_ ^{IL} _Zip:_ ⁶⁰⁰¹⁵
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/949,4409/681,189; 09/681,137; 0	with a new applica	B. Patent No.(s)	f the application is:
A	dditional numbers attac	ched? Yes V No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Vida Salehi Internal Address:	d:		tions and patents involved: 23
		Authorized to be ch	harged to deposit account
Street Address: 335 Milford Road		8. Deposit account numbe	er:
City: Deerfield State: IL Zip: 60	0015		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. Sarfaraz K Niazi	Sar	Signature	04-24-2002 Date
Name of Person Signing		Olynaidi C	(A.A.)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 26

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 03/01)	11 S. Patent and Tradomark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	SUNLY	
Tab settings	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Sarfaraz K Niazi	Name: Novel Pharma Inc	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 335 Milford Road	
Other		
	City: Deerfield State: IL Zip: 60015	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/681,110; 09/957,773	B. Patent No.(s) 6,235,314;	
09/681,204; 09/681,117; 09/681,254; 09/681,254	6,312,735; 6,338,862; 6,365,198	
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 23	
Name: Vida Salehi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
	✓ Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 335 Milford Road		
Oncer Address		
City: Deerfield State: IL Zip: 60015		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
1	, a	
Conference M. Nilozi	04-24-2002	
Sarfaraz K Niazi Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 26	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applie	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/681,127;	B. Patent No.(s) 6,251,421	
09/681,518 09/671,847 09/681,520	4,530936, 6,235,796, 4,639,368	
Additional numbers attached? Ves No		

PATENT REEL: 013153 FRAME: 0617

4/24/CZ 05.	-13-2002	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) CMR No. 0651 0027 (ovp. 5/31/2002)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ 10;	20 \$6 662	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Sarfaraz K Niazi	,	of receiving party(ies) ma Inc
	Internal Address: _	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: <u>33</u>	5 Milford Road
	City: Deerfield	State:_ ^{IL} _Zip:_ ⁶⁰⁰¹⁵
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & ad	ldress(es) attached? Yes V No
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/681,127; 09/681,518 09/671,847 09/681,520 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved: 23
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Vida Salehi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$920.00
Internal Address	✓ Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account
Street Address: 335 Milford Road	8. Deposit account nu	# 3 A
0/2002 TBIAZ1 00000208 09681127		<u> </u>
C:581 920.00 0P City: Deerfield State: IL Zip: 60015		RECORDS
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. Sarfaraz K Niazi	Levy he	04-24-2002
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	Signature	
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and do	cuments: 4.7.

REEL: 013153 FRAME: 0618

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)		
Whereas, I/We, <u>SARFARA2</u> <u>NIA21</u> of <u>Deer [ind.]</u> of referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement	ts in PHARNACEUTICAL		
PREPARATION FOR THE TREATMENT OF TOPICAL WOUNDS AND ULCERS for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 02-22-200 (Application Number 09 68 / 20 7			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on			
Whereas, Novel Pharma Inc. of Deafield It herein referred to assignee" whose mailing address is 335 Milford Road 12 60015 is			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>howard</u> dollars (\$100,000), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.			
Executed this 24 thday of	, 20 <u>0)</u> .		
at Desertua 12 60015			
	(Signature)		
State of SS: County of SS:			
Before me personally appeared said			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this			
day of April , 20 D			
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Seal DRAGANA FOUSEKIS	(Notary Public)		
Note: Signatures of all the mach tors of assignees of record of the entire interest or their repressions if more than one signature is signatured as the control of the entire interest or their repressions if more than one signature is signatured as the control of the entire interest or their repressions in the control of the entire interest or their repressions in the control of the entire interest or their repressions in the control of the entire interest or their repressions in the control of the entire interest or their repressions in the control of the entire interest or their repressions in the control of the entire interest or their repressions in the control of the entire interest or the entire interest or the control of the entire interest or the entire interest	sentative(s) are required. Submit multiple		
* ☐ Total offorms are submitted.			

U . Bi

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
Whereas, I/We, SARFARAZ N/42(of Deerfield // referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement Composition for the PREVENTION AND TREATMENT OF	ts in <u>Pharyaceutical</u>	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number 59 1 681, 13 7	-22-2001	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and	
Whereas, Nover PHARMA INC. of Deerfreeld IL to assignee" whose mailing address is 335 Milford Rd, Deerfit	herein referred	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of lowerd dollars (\$\frac{100 poo}{200}), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.		
at Deep and 1L	, 20 <u>02</u> .	
at Derfield, 12		
State of <u>Dinois</u>) SS:	(Signature)	
County of <u>Lake</u>)		
Before me personally appeared said ARFARAL WIAZI		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this		
day of, 20		
OFFICIAL SEAL" Seal DRAGANA FOUSEKIS	(Notary Public)	
Notary Public, State of Illinois Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representations if more than one signature is required. See below*.	entative(s) are required. Submit multiple	

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

* D Total of

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)		
Whereas, I/We, SARFARAZ NIAZI of Deerfield			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement COMPOSITION FOR THE TREATMENT OF ALUPECIA			
For which an application for a United States Patent was filed on			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and		
Whereas, Novel Pharma Inc. of Deer field, L herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 335 Milford Rd, Deerfield, K 60015—is			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <a doi.org="" href="https://doi.org/li> <a dragana="" fousekis<="" href="https://doi.org/li</td></tr><tr><th>executed this 24 th day of April at Deerfield 11.</th><th>, 20<u>0 2</u></th></tr><tr><td>at Deerfield, 1L.</td><td>······································</td></tr><tr><td></td><td>erfenz thi.</td></tr><tr><td>State of This is SS:</td><td>(Signature)</td></tr><tr><td>Before me personally appeared said ARFARA2 WIA21</td><td>,</td></tr><tr><td colspan=3>and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this</td></tr><tr><td colspan=3>day of Hari , 20 at.</td></tr><tr><td>" official="" seal="" seal"="" td=""><td>(Notary Public)</td>			(Notary Public)
Notary Public, State of Illinois Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assigness of record of the entire interest or their repres forms if more than one signature is required (See below*.	entative(s) are required. Submit multiple		
* Total offorms are submitted.			

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)

Docket Number (Ontional)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
Whereas, I/We, SARFARAZ N/AZ(of Deer full) referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement Suppositionary BASE.	ts in	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and	
Whereas, Novel Pharme Inc. of Deer field IL 600/5 herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 33.5 Milford Road is		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of [household], the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.		
at Deer field 16 60015	, 2002	
at Deerfield 16 60015	·	
	(Signature)	
County of Lake SS:	(o.g	
Before me personally appeared said		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 24		
day of "OFFICIAL SEAL" DRAGANA FOUSEKIS OFFICIAL SEAL" OFFICIAL SEAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICI	(Notary Public)	
Notary Public, State of Illinois Note: Signature; and indications of additional state of record of the entire interest or their representations in pore than one signature is required; see below.	sentative(s) are required. Submit multiple	

* 🛘 Total of This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

---REEL: 013153 FRAME: 0622

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)		
Whereas, I/WE, SARFARAZ NIAZI of DILY field 1600 IS hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR REDUCING SEBUM SECRETION IN MAMMALS			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number 09 1949, 445			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and		
Whereas, Novel Plarma Inc. of Deer field IL 60015 herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Illustral dollars (\$100,000), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.			
executed this 24th day of April at Deer field 11 60015	, 2002		
at Deerfield 11 60015			
State of #//inois)	Signature)		
County of SS:			
Before me personally appeared said			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of			
Seak DRAGANA FOUSEKIS Notary Public, State of Illinois	(Notary Public)		
Note: Signatures of ordinating inventors or assigness of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

* 🛘 Total of

__ REEL: 013153 FRAME: 0623

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)		
Whereas, I/We, <u>SARFARAZ</u> <u>NIAZ(</u> of <u>Deer field</u> , referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement NOWSTEROLDAL ANTIINFLAMMATORY DRUG THERAPY	ts in <u>Combination</u>		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	3-08-2001		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on			
Whereas, Novel Phasme Inc. of Deer field, IL 600/5 herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ibourd dollars (\$160,000), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.			
Executed this 241th day of Africal	, 20 <u>02</u> .		
Executed this 24th day of Afril at Deer field 1L	orfang L'		
State of Thors SS:	(Signature)		
County of			
Before me personally appeared said ARFARAL NIAZI			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this			
day of	Max		
CFFICIAL SEAL" Seal DRAGANA FOUSEKIS	(Notary Public)		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assigness of record of the entire interest or their representations if more than one signatures required; See below*.	sentative(s) are required. Submit multiple		
* Total offorms are submitted.			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

---REEL: 013153 FRAME: 0624

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)		
Whereas, I/We, SARFAZAZ NIAZ(of Deer filld IL ,hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in USE OF UZARD OIL IN TREATING SEXUAL IMPOTENCY AND FRIGIOITY			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 01-12-2001 Application Number 09 1 68 1, 11 7			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on			
Whereas, Novel PHARMA INC. of Der field IL 60015 herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 335 Milford Road is			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>howard</u> dollars (\$6000), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.			
executed this 24 it day of April at Deerfield 11	, 200 2		
at Deerfield, 1L	·		
	referred fr		
State of Hinois SS:	(Signature)		
County of			
Before me personally appeared said			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of	(Notary)Public)		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their repres forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.	entative(s) are required. Submit multiple		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

* 🛘 Total of

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
Whereas, I/We, SARFARAZ NIAZI of Deerfield, referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement	ts in HERBAL	
Composition for the Treatment of ALOPECIA for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and	
Whereas, Novel Phases Inc. of Deer field, IL 60015 herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Lineared (\$\logber \logber \right), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.		
Executed this 2474 day of April	, 20 0 2	
at Deex field, (L	·	
	arfang h	
State of SS: ((Signature)	
County of <u>County of</u>		
Before the personally appeared said		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of OFFICIAL SEALO DRAGANA FOUSEKIS	Haran II	
Sea Notary Public. State of Illinois My Commission Expires 3 3:/02	(Notary Public)	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their repres forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.	sentative(s) are required. Submit multiple	
* Total offorms are submitted.		

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
Whereas, I/We, SARFARA2 NIA21 of Deer field, referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement	I	
METHOD FOR THE TREATMENT OF HYPERCHOLESTEROLE IN MAMMALS for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 09-	MIA AND HYPERUPIDEMIA	
Application Number <u>09 / 957, 773</u> .		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and	
Whereas, Nov BL PHARMA INC. of Deerfield IL 6001. to assignee whose mailing address is 335 Milford Road	herein referred is	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of through dollars (\$)00,000), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.		
Executed this 24k day of April	, 2002	
at	orfery &:	
State of Thinas SS:	(Signature)	
County of Care (1)		
Delote the personally appeared said	24	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of, 20, 20		
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Seal DRAGANA FOUSEKIS	(Notary Public)	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors of assigned of record of the entire interest or their representative them one signature is sequented, see below.	entative(s) are required. Submit multiple	
* Total of forms are submitted.		

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			
Whereas, I/WE, SARFARAZ NIAZI of Deerfield, IL hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in USE OF ERUCIC AUD IN ENHARCING BLOOD FLOW TO TISSUE			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 61-10-2001 Application Number 09 1 68/, 110			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and			
Whereas, Novel PHARMA INC. of Dearfield, IL 60015 herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 335 Milford Road is			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of thought dollars (\$[0,000]), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.			
Executed this 2002 day of April , 2002.			
State of			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

*
Total of

REEL: 013153 FRAME: 0628

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01) Docket Number (optional) ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT of Deerfield, 1c____, hereinafter Whereas, I. SARFARAZ NIAZI referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in PHARMACEUTICAL PREPARATION FOR THE TREATMENT OF GASTROINTESTINK YLERS AND HEMORRHOIDS No. 6,365,198, dated 64-02-2002; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and, Whereas, Novel Pharma M. hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 335 Milford Road and State of ILLI MOIS is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of thousand dollars (\$ 100,000), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Zut day of Afril 12082 Executed this _ Before me personally appeared said_and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 'OFFICIAL SEAL'

This form offers a sample or suggested format for and ssignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

DRAGANA FOUSEKIS Notary Spalblic. State of Illinois

(Notary Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
Whereas, 1, SARFARAZ NIAZI of Docafield	, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in	DMPOSITION AND HETHOD
OF USE IN TREATING SEXUAL DYSFUNCTION USING CGI	
TYPE 5 INHIBITORS	
No. $6,338,862$ dated $01-15-2002$; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and, Whereas, Novel Phane lue.	
Whereas, Novel theme lue.	The state of the s
of Deerfield 1L	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is	
335 Milford Roed	
City of Deofield and State of ILLIMOU	600 (5
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum o	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of the sum of dollars (\$ 600)), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these	se presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforest	said; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives	and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been	held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.	
Executed this day of April	, 200],
at	·
	fang hi-
State of Illinois	(Signature)
County of Like SS:	
Before me personally appeared said ARFARA 2 N(A2)	
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	day
of	
	L'hogai La
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Seal RAGANA FOUSEKIS	(Notary Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested format to 3m/82sig ment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT

__REEL: 013153 FRAME: 0630

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, SARPARAZ NIAZI of 20 Riverside D. Derfield IL, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in METHOD FOR
INSTANTANEOUS REMOVAL OF WARTS AND MOLES
1 6.312 735 11 11 K(2001
No. 6, 3/2, 735 , dated 11-06-2001; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and.
Whereas, Novel Pharma Inc.
of Deerfield 1
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is
335 Milford Road.
v
City of Deerfield, and State of KLINOIS 60015
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of the sum of dollars (\$ 100, 000), the receipt whereof is
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of the sum of dollars (\$ 100, 000), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.
Executed this 24 to day of April , 2002
at Darfield 1
$\langle \alpha \rangle / \langle \alpha \rangle = \langle \lambda \rangle$
Har plug or
State of #7/inois (Signature)
County of
Before me personally appeared said ARFARAZ NIAZI
and acknowledge, the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 24 day
of April 20 00
"OFFICIAL SEAL"
DRAGANA FOUSEKIS Seal Life State of Illinois (Notary Public)
Notary Public, State of Millors
This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT

REEL: 013153 FRAME: 0631

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
Whereas, I, SARFARAZ WIAZ of Deer fire referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in	ld , L , hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in _	ANALGESIC ANTI-INFLAMMATERY
AND SKELETAL HUSLE MUSCLE RELAXANT COMPO	SI TIO NS
No. 6, 235, 314 , dated 05-22-2001 owner of said patent, and, Whereas, NOVEL PHAPHA INC.	; and whereas, I am now the sole
of DERRIELD 11	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 335 Milford Poad	
City of Deerfield, and State of ILL (Nac	5 60015
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of hundred dollars (\$ 100)), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by the	se presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afore	said; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives	and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been	n held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.	
Executed this day of April	, 20 <u>0 </u>
at Deorfield 11 60015	-
	Safery Mr.
State of Flinois	(Signature)
County of Lake) SS:	
Before me personally appeared said ARJARAZ NIAZI	
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	_day
of Hali	
OFFICIAL SEAL" DRAGANA FOUSEKIS	Visco -
Selatary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 8/31/02	(Notary Public)

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT Whereas, I, SARFARAZ NIAZ(of Derfield (L , hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in CHEWING GUM CONTAINING A MEDICAMENT AND TASTE MASKERS No. 4,639,368, dated 01-27-1987; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and, Whereas, Novel PHARMA INC. DERRIELD IL hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 335 Milford Road, City of Deer hield , and State of LUCNOIS 60015 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of thousand dollars (\$ 100,000), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this ______ day of ________, 200 2_________. sorfery for State of Minors Before me personally appeared said SARFARAZ XIAZ (and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day "OFFICIAL SEAL" (Notary Public) SRAGANA FOUSEKIS Notary Public, State of Illinois

This form offers 60 mm lession = 19 East inc for Shall in the signment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Sample Form	(former PTO/SB/41	(05-01)
-------------	-------------------	---------

Docket Number (optional)

224	ICN	MENT	OF	$P\Delta T$	FNT

Whereas, I, SARSA1242 NIAZI of Deer field (hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in USE of FLUORO CARBONS
FOR THE PREVENTION OF SURGICAL ADHESIONS
No. 6, 235, 796 , dated 05-22-200 (; and whereas, I am now the sple
owner of said patent, and
Whereas, Novel Pharma he.
of Deerfield IL
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is
335 Milford Road
n early
City of Deerfield, and State of ILLI KOLS
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of the sum of dollars (\$\\\ \text{10D}, \(\delta \delta \right) \), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.
Executed this
at Deafsel 1L
Jorfany M.
(Signature)
State of 71 nois
County of Lake) SS:
Before me personally appeared said SARFARAZ NIAZI
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 24 day
of the him 20 ration.
"OFFICIAL SEAL"
DRAGANA FOUSEKIS Notary Public, State of Illinois (Notary Public)
My Commission Expires 8 3 /02 (Notary Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

REEL: 013153 FRAME: 0634

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
Whereas, 1, SARFARAZ NIAZ of Deerfield	, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in	COMPOSITIONAND HETHORS
FOR INHBITING THE ABSORPTION OF NUTRITIONAL E UPPER INTESTINAL TRACT	LEMENTS FROM THE
·	
No. 4, 530, 936 , dated 07-23-1985	; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and, Ω	
Whereas, Novel Pharma Inc.	
of Deerfield, 11 60015	·
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 335 Milford Road Dearfield IL	60015
,	
City of Deafuld, and State of [LL(NO)]	ζ.
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of the hundred lhouse dollars (\$100).), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by the	i
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afore	said; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives	and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been	n held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.	
Executed this 2014 day of April	, 20 <u>0 L</u> ,
at Deerfina 1L	
	Infang Ri
	(Signature)
State of Illinois	· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
County of Lake SS:	
Before me personally appeared said ARFARAL NIAL	·
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	_day /
of	
"OFFICIAL SEAL" PRAGANA FOUSEKIS Seal Notary Public, State of Illinois	(Notary Public)
Notary Public, State of Ministry	

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT

REEL: 013153 FRAME: 0635

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
Whereas, I, SARFARAZ NIAZ of Deer fills	, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in	_
COMPOSITION CONTAINING PSYLLIUM FIBER AND A	
No. 6, 251, 421 , dated 01-26-2001 owner of said patent, and, Whereas, Novel Pharms line.	
of Deerfield (
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is	
335 Milford Road	
City of Deerfield, and State of ILLINOIS	60015
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Thousand dollars (\$100, 6), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by thes	e presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afores	said; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives	and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been	held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.	
Executed this 24/2 day of April	, 200),
at Deerfield 1	·
	Orfery L-
State of Flinois	(Digitatio)
County of Lake) SS:	
Before me personally appeared said ARFARAL NIALL	
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	day
of **OFFICIAL SEAL*** **OFFICIAL SEAL** **OFFICIAL SEAL* **OFFICIAL SEAL* **OFFICIAL SEAL** **OFFICIAL SEAL** **OFFICIAL SE	Alexan Sh
DRAGANA FOUSEKIS Notary Public, State of Illinois \$	(Notary Public)

My Commission Expires 3 /02

This folio offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT

__REEL: 013153 FRAME: 0636

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
Whereas, I/We, <u>CARLARAZ</u> <u>NIAZI</u> of <u>Deerfield</u> , referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement		
METHOD FOR THE TREATMENT OF DIAMER RASH USIA	14 NATURAL PRODUCTS	
Application Number 09 1681, 520	- 22 - 200/	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and	
Whereas, NOVEL PHARMA INC. of Deer field, IL be to assignee whose mailing address is 335 Milford Road	herein referred is	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>Newson</u> dollars (\$\frac{100,000}{000}), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.		
Executed this 24 th day of Afril	, 20 <i>0</i> 2	
at		
	erfery h.	
State of Illinois SS:	(Signature)	
Before me personally appeared said ARFARAL NIAZI		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of	(Notary Public)	
* ☐ Total of forms are submitted.		

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
Whereas, I/We, SARFARAZ NIAZI of Deer field / referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement OF APPETITE CONTROLLING AGENTS WHICH CREATE I	ts in A COMBINATION	
SATIATING RESULT for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number 69 67/, 847	·	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and	
Whereas, Novel HARMA W. of Darfield L to "assignee" whose mailing address is 335 Milford Pool	herein referred	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>luverial</u> dollars (\$100,000), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.		
Executed this 20 th day of April	, 200 2	
at Deerfield 12 60015	,	
	arfeny Li	
State of Illinois	(Signature)	
County of Lske SS:	ů l	
Before me personally appeared said		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	34 nº	
DRAGANA FOUSEKIS Seal Notary Public, State of Illinois	(Notary Public)	
My Commission Expires 8/3:/02 Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representations if more than one signature is required, See below*.	entative(s) are required. Submit multiple	
* Total offorms are submitted.		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

__REEL: 013153 FRAME: 0638

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
Whereas, INVe, SARTARAZ NIAZ (of Deer field IL ,hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Composition AND METHOD FOR THE PREVENTION AND TREATMENT OF ACNE		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed onOY-21-200 Application Number 69 1 681, 518		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and	
Whereas, Novel Pharma Inc. of Deerfield IL to assignee whose mailing address is 335 Milford Road. desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	herein referred	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Lourand dollars (\$100,000), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.		
Executed this 24 th day of April at Deerfield (L	, 20 <u>0 2</u> .	
State of Thinsis) State of Sta	(Signature)	
Before me personally appeared said ARFARAZ NAZI		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this		
DRAGANA FOUSEKIS Seal Notary Public. State of Illinois Note: Signatures of mixing Inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple		
Note: Signatures of an the inventors or assigness of record of the entire interest of their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, see below*. * Total of forms are submitted.		

₩. ■3

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
Whereas, I/We, SARFARAZ NIAZI of Deer fireld, IC ,hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in VAGINAL ADMINISTRATION OF APOMORPHINE TO TREAT SEXYEL DYSPUNCTION IN HUMAN FEMBLES		
✓ for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and		
Whereas, Novel PHADUA INC. of Deafred, IL 60015 herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 335 MIDFORD Road is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Novel dollars (\$10000), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 24th day of April 2001		
State of	(Signature)	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this		
day of OFFICIAL SEAL", 20 DRAGANA FOUSEKIS Seal Notary Public, State of Illinois Public, State of Illinois 3 31/02	(Notary Public)	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms impore than one signature is required, See below*. * □ Total of		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 07/31/2002

PATENT ___ REEL: 013153 FRAME: 0640